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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK/ )

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF. , \

B/m/ms JUus463. Bert .

(Surname.) (2 uuhu ) (First Name and Initials.)
)
... Sy G, /302'96/
(Rank.) (Organization.)

7 ek
DATE OF BURIAL ,431 o2 ,,,,/”f,flfg 2 aed
PLACE OF BURTAL.« u / Lo lleael, \55 a-/

(Give Cemetery, Town and Dep:n-tnmm.) Map refereuce
must speeify clearly what map is used.

//.’.}f f’..?f.i@fd..’.”‘f—*f_f.;. %**V?/ﬂﬂfd t’-d‘/’wf‘f

03___7_...7°z GRS Wzo%h
% %M ...........................

CHR A N N VB ) e e o W o s G e s oo P Vs

\ y (
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Headboardfs. ....u.0. BottlBE e,
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one bur:ed with body?

Was one fastened to name peg or 7
stake used as a grave marker?..... 2
If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks

should be given here: d

..............................................................

. REPORTED BY:
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/)me—*‘tmd’ﬂd ........ /J‘... Ww /37‘9‘%

(Slg,naturc and Rank of Iiep{tmg Officer.)

his portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l; G. H. Q. A. B. F.
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAUL

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

M-‘? Route going:
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June 3 5 1931

\

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY 1930
. Los Angeles __County, State of California
Name B8y, Mrs Minnie M (F-2)
Address. 922 Ramone Ste San Gebriel, Calife
So Pac E1 Paso, T&P Texarkana, Mo Pac St Louis, B&0 Newm¥erk
Rt B%O Chicago, AT&SF Los Angeles, So Fac SemrEwoRiel
Stopoyer: ljichita, Kans.
~ Roap TrAIN TiME | DATE
ftinerary ¥ 1Lv Sen Gebriel So Pac | 104 k 6:51 PM| May 28
zoing Ar El Paso | . W 7:65 PM| " 2
[N T&P 16 8:45 PM| " 29
Ar Texarkena Y y 7:40 PM| " 30
g " Mo Pac | 26 7:60 PM| " 30
W Ar St Louis 9 L 8:20 AM| " 31
Y Rlkvy, B&O 4 9:10 AM| " 31
y/Ar New York 4 6 2:08 FM| June 1
Lv (Jdersey City{
Ar
Lv % Special Stop
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv

,,7 Accommodations:
-

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

Stendard sleeper San Gabriel, Calife to St Louis, Mos and St
Louis, Moe to New York, NYe :

89 hrs:

17 min
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4 UL



4 ‘
Nemo: [y F2AL Fiimek T
W el A it et B AN
Address: (’/1/ T AT -,;:@.4,‘-7{ &},-—&' . Party: A b
Stopovers desired at: ., | - 2
"/’/%:2»:5&4 A czesttd s - ;
L&
Rail
Excess T
.:751' ’{’,7\“ O
Pullmon
e Tao Class Yalue.
27 7S =*7 4 s e __5) // 7\)"’

pe) /’ . .//
Total: Y /i
Thru Pullman Fare: 33~ Koo

Excess: 2 g ./

—r—

Amounts shown as "excess" have been collected by the Quartermaster General and
remitted to the Finance Officer, Washington, DeCe

31/348 -
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclua’e‘tes)

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

une 1542 1), L, I O e g
] - l(gViN ¥ J“‘ f"’u‘ - Q’J (‘“PD }AM«
\ "LG Al v = a
b Yazv% .
Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks :

A 26 - Vo € bovg - Beant.
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Party "F"  «  Itdnersry -  bouse-irgonne Oroup

Sailed June 3, zm.:::m. m.mms;m. Arrived
Cherbourg June 15th, 1115 pm. dpesinl tender arrived 100 pm, bearing M
Fol.Fittay Capts, Tolelonisall M. Comeny, snd J.0.Lave; Lbe,s %i.re.mug'
and H.0.dewshaws Indit, D.i.dreeleys Pive murses snd onw oivillsn mployes.
Tradn loft Cherdourg 5148 pm, arrived Gare des Invelides, Furis, 9150 pm.
#ot by Jol. Sartlett and membvrs of the steff of the Peris offiee.

Jume 148hs Churoh or rest., iunsh at hotel, Parie sightsesing - Sasre Cosur.

Pincer st hotel, ,
o do m:::: ﬁ“h:? % MW Tos

Are - Wres - . nné

, reseption at lestawruwt lavrent. Diwner st hotel, g

June 16%h: Nobre Dawe, luneh at sotel. Afbernoom frees Udnner at hetel,

June 176h:  Left for W mnmumﬁ:uw(mmmu
: linubo=tere-lion). ‘wartery

ordun at Notel Houvel and ilotel Vasben,

ahum—mmm.mummum

' te via S%.%enehould (rest stop Noderne Sovel), Sulppes,
Hotel Bristel Orystal), Jhakesu Ihierry (rest stop
Bonbomme). Udnner at hotel, Yeris.

b hotel, Afterncom fres, Plaser at hotel, ¥ight

Juse Tdrd: ™ 'w““-t iunels 8% hotels iftormoon - Uapoleon®s
i :

dune 248N | A% Notels VEwited Yeresiiles in afternsen,

June 20Ghs mnuﬁ*mmmx. Afternson Tree,

dune L@t Cherbourg left 10:25 am, arrived 4113 PEES LDERY
5100 pme  irrived New York July 5, mf:'
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June 10th,
& 208N

June Zlsti

Hig
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June Znd:
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Mrs Minnie M Bay

BLANEENSHIP,B M



i %R WAR DEPARTMENT
¥ y PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIPOWS
225 West 34th. St. New York, N.Y. Party . ... o
W ! Number .838......
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.
. -B-a*q’ . -B'I-‘I:QQ . .Iﬁiun.’nj‘.e. .h-I! ............................ p Actual cost of
Name of Pilgrim ] s, L
i Through Pullman at the
.. 922 Ramona, T VB e hap o 0 PRI 0
Ci%y amona, Ste %ome A3 s { A Lower Berth Rate.
B0 Qﬁl.i.fp.ltni P A /52 2950 0 0dugp Opob s bt 1o New York, to LOS.AnQE_leS,Cg.I if.
tate
0 s . 3 63 “’_,."
Destination of Ticket ..108, Anzeles,. Galif........ 3 A 25 6
via ..B%0. 1Q.8hicegn, . J1ls. = ATESE .t0. Log. ANgel 88, . 0aL e, o st e tntnnenentsasns et
o S TRy s, TomIen! ol Wiy 1, A October 81, 1931 . . . ...
Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket
Road | Tr. No.| Date it | S o U.S.G. Order No. e
- 4
/Ly 2z, 21.9 600 9 | Y# 5 Au
N lhibegf ib | | | A profn taneel 2 ) Joo
( ?‘fv'_ ‘¢ 'ZC rg / s i// M—'—
\ MU e hta s | . v |7/ 5720 Au tawet) 215 | WA ) 0 LU £ 5
L flﬂv. /14 fr ¥ Ap@“é Lﬁ?ﬁj-/é,(—'
Ny Lugels 64 ety v 0 /026 204/4
&Al’. A il ) I { e " \f%f . w }. U% A“/ 'ﬂo
Lv. 2
Ar.
Lv.
AT .
Lv.
AT ’_
Lv
Ar_. o
Lv. s Stk
A ey M L.
Lv. 3
Qb WA - 1o
Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total } 5 7 6-——
Suprovin, NanbIva, kavadl. U, 0wl 00 ol 0 R Ul 0 Through Rate | 27, /3
y 2 Excess A g,
'/"'w""”"“".'""'f'.“—%:‘:'"z’“"””"-“f --------- oy e Aageodbdotortas g ﬂ.{ ........... .
= Y, e £ "‘; A <. r.':- Ly ¢ A A '/ !\ i
_’C‘;;';‘:’.‘.-;;,'“,..’..;/.’.-(;--Lu ““3{-{ ----- ,‘“:!“'.‘.f ..... {:;’(}':—;!f.\,,f”_\_)}:’(‘{‘__l A oS h o OHC OD OB DS a0, vy



£ ] 1
Blankenship,Bert Ii. 1232 M a1 l '

Neme: pov, Mrs. Minnie M.

: Party: 77~
AANCIR:  onn Pamena Strest; Lo e

Stopovers dosiRed gg:briel, Calif.

Wichita, Kansas.

Rail

8%(9 Excess NONE

lﬁllman_

From_ Ta Class Yalue
New York, N.Y. Wichita,Kansas L.B. 17.25
Wichita,Kansas San Gabriel,Calif. L.B. 18.00

Total: 35.25
Thru Pullman Fare: 32,63

Excess;: 2062

Amounts shown as "excess" have been collected by the Quartermaster General and
remitted to the Finance Officer, Washington, D.C.

51/348.



Name.
Paris Hétel ..
Home ada'r_ess .

Party i

“% %

BAY, Mrs. Minnie M.
HOTEL AMBASSADOR
BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

922 Ramona St., San Gabriel, Los Angeles Co., California

Date of arrival
Relationship ...
Name of deceased

Rank

Group .- : Unit . SS. REPUBLIC
June 1331931 . Date of departureSs ;FRES .BARDIIG ,June 26,1931
lMother, age 49

BLANKENSHIR, Bert M.

Pvt. Organization Co. F, 137th Inf,

Cemetery

lleuse -Argonne Qe e R /3
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.VETERANS ADMINIS
UNITED STATES VETERZ

OFFICE OF THE DISBURSI, W s | i aneet .@7_, =k
. WASHINGTON, [ PRI o ( EiR L —— D M
RETURN IF NOT DELIVERED IN FlF ncndomys < ’ ) /0 gt A a5
~ uf ; 5}_/ 6;0 W :
OFFICIAL BUSINKSS _/1“ i 2 2 ’9 W 3 // f/?? @E’:\
POSTMASTER: . f ; (}’. AY 3 &(-;

This letter must be delivered to the ad-
dress given or forwarded to the new
address. |If not deliverable, or in the
event the payee is deceased, return to
sender with statement of facts.

WARNING TO ADDRESSEE:
Aceeptance of this check fraudulently is

punishable by a fine of not more than . JgH
$ or imprisonment for not more e B - ¥ & N/

th one year, or both. :Z fm,b 3

D e Rd

|
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Four Great Routes for Transcontinental Trave‘

[ NO}

SUuNSET ROUTE: Between New
York, New Orleans and Cali-
fornia via El Paso. GOLDEN
STATE RouTE: The direct line
between Chicago and Southern
California via El Paso. OVER-
LAND ROUTE: Shortest route
across mid-continent berween
Chicago and San Francisco via
Ogden and Lake Tahoe. SHAS
RouTE: Between Pacific North-
west and California via
Mt. Shasta.

€
; Only Southern Pacific Offers this Choice + Go One Way, Return Anotb’
‘_ :




1-30-400M, 8-1821

SOUTHERN PACIFIC TICKET

Address q 7/7/ T e L
T lorieag Goof. o

\ c 44
Your train leavech“ MABREL <{;.%Ion atﬂgg/ %/ra z g . 193/

Your reservation 15.%/“"% [ % car 4/ i

‘ B
i ).

If you expect messages or telegrams on i/J‘efmin,‘ please
give your name and location to the conductor.



We hope you have an enjoyable trip. More than 100,000
Southern Pacific men and women are working every day
to give the good service that is the basis of pleasant jour-
neys. If you like our service we hope you will tell us and
tell others about it. If anything goes wrong let us know
so that we can prevent a recurfence.




THE PULLMAN COMPANY

OFFICE 42-285 ForRM 1000-3

PASSENGER’S CHECK—To identify accom-
modationspurchased. Theamountcharged

is The Pullman Company's rate an

a

surcharge of 509% of that amount required
by and collected as agent for the Railroad

Company, as shown on the ticket.

e
From w
To
Accom- 2. -/ L
modations.... 2. L./ Car. =
N =
o
” . NP
Line No Via RR |2

Property taken into car will be entirely at owner’s risk.



THE PULLMAN CO:1PANY

OFFICE 42-285 -~ 1000-3

PASSENGER'S CHECK — To identify accom-
modationspurchased. Theamountcharged
is The Pullman Company's rate and a
surcharge of 509 of that amount required
by and collected as agent for the Railroad
Company, as shown on the ticket.

<

&7 i PO

To.
Accom- )
modations...: Ccar. e =
0N =
o
4 . N2
Line No Via R. R L&

Property taken into carwill be entirely at owner’s risk.
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PARTY IR A f e FILE NIRRT AT

...................................

£2 Ramona St., Sgn Gebriel, Cal.
ROUTE OF TICKET i Al /’ /

£

NA%[E Bay, Mrs. Minnie U.

......................

----------------------

......................

Expiration date ...>. . beBlo0b 030 fredae. ks

The following stop overs are requested.

Wichita, Kensas . Ac
..... chita, hensas " Az
iSigna s T P g e R
RPR—2-17-31—5M j
-
N &
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keceipi for Regiciered Article No. ______¢

Registerad at 1,4 Post Offico indicated in
il 2

Fee paid .i; “RE cents

e%
Return Reeeip
Delivery restric

:
in person ..

ceepting employee will

indicating restricted delivery.§

POSTMASTER, per....

i ]

The sender should write the
£nd submit this receipt in case of

Registry Fees and Indemnitg—D

exceeding $50 up to $1 for indemx
without intrinsic value and for w!

10 of tho adiresseo on back hereof ag anidentification. Preserve
quiry, ication forindemnity.

1 estic registry foes rango from 15 cents for indemnity not

ity nof exceeding 31,000, The fec on domestic registered matter

higch ipdemnity is not paid is 15 cents. Consult postmaster agto tho

the registry fees ch ble on registered parcel t peck

epecific domestic registry feea an
for forcign countries. I'ees on d

Indemnil
Form 3806 (Rev. 7-1-29)

lomeetic registered C. O. D. mail range from 25 c.e‘g’zta to $1.20.

ity claims must be filed within one year (C. O. D. six months) from date of mailing.

€6—6852 . g. GOVERNMENT PRINTDIG OFFICE: 1020






PARTY "F"
Yay 20th, 1931

Mrs. Minnie M. Bay,
922 Ramone Street,
San Gabriel, Calif,

Pear Madam;

There are enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage while in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at the hotel where
you are to stop in New York City. Please attach the tags to the handle
of each piece of your baggage and place a paster on each end of each
piece of your baggage before leaving your homse.

Upon your arrival in New York City, you will be met at the
railroad station by an Army Officer who will be in uniform. During
your sojourn in New York before sailing for Europeé, and upon your re-
turn from Burope, you will stop at the Hotel McAlpin, Broadway and 34th
Street, New York City.

. All mail intended to reach vou between Junc 4th, 1931, the day
you sail from the United States, and June 26th, 1931, the day you lecave
Burope, should be addressed to you in care of American Pilgrimage, 146
Avenue des Chemps Elysees, Paris, France; for exzample:

Mrs. Mary Smith,

c/o American Pilgrimage,

146 Avenue des Champs Elysees,
Paris, France.

TIn making reservations for ﬁour journey home from New York

City, it is necessary for this office to furnish the railroads with the
exact time and datc of your departurc., The party you are’ to trevel with
will be disbesnded in New York City on the day following your return from
Burope and all arrengements for your accomodations will be made with the
railroads by this office accordingly, Upon your return from Burope, it
will therefore bec necessary for you to remain in the hotel over night as
a gusst of the United States Government.

There is also enclosed hercwith information relative to the

ccmeterics in BuropC.
é;ﬁ?%ery truly yours,

<f§42:§i?7c, g+, O3,
WORGE F. R. TAYYOR,

7 Incl: 1st Licute. Q.M.C.
2 Baggage Tags
4 Baggtgs Pasters
1 Copy Cemcterial Information
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From Narrative Report  Party "F" BAST
Republic June 3, 1931

CX { BAGGAGE

Mrs e M, Bay JSan Gabriel, California, left San Gabrial without
her baggage, and had 1% Forwarded to her on a later train. However, her
baggage arrived before sailing time,

lrs, Hattie Altman, Bellingham, Washington, arrived in New
York with a suitcase that was in such poor condition that it was

considered necessary to replace 1t and & suitcase was purchased for
this pilgrim,

One bag, the property of Mrs, George J. Mathews, Los Angeles,
California, was struck by one of the busses at the steamship pier.

The bag did not eppear to be damaged, and the damage to the contects,
if any, is not known.



dJuly 16, 198l
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San Oabriel, California.

Gu 208 A-M

Blankenship; B.M.

922 hamona Etroet,

¥re. ¥innie ¥e Dny,
Pear Nrs. Bay:
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y REPUBLIC Eastbound
Party: F Hotel M C A L— P ?\i“ s 8. 8. HARDING Westbound

REligion g et i o ] LB et RSO R Gal il YT A O T el Ager s 0 9= SN PR
History of present complaint: Westbound: June 27th; Weakness & debility. J.P.I

RPB—3-3-31—2,750 (OVER)

treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

INSTRUCTIONS: This card will be prepared for each Pilgrim
report of Liaison Officer upon return to New York.




Diagnosis and complications: (inc dates) .
/C/Md— gl (7> o chee s ons— {2 fzacsd

77

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

atl

Z g-l 19 3/ v e llolone Ji a s,

Westbound: June 27th; Brandy ounces 2. J.P.I.

Disposition: (include dates)

Remaska: (X, [ eilnid Gy 4
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June. 15,193 .
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Hotel A

Date

Station

M@DICAL RECOgD

Party ¥,
N. Martens,
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————— TP

Diagnosis and complications : (incl‘daies)
Climacteric .
\
|

Menorrhagia LT K,

Treatment and Progress: (i.nclude dal‘es)
June 1r5th, FPl.Ext. Ergot & tsp q 4 h for 4'doses., AV
: 15th, Menstruation profuse, Seen by Ma j.Kenrer, ot

1l6th, scanty
20th Veg. pills iii

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks : June 26th, to Cherbourg, Beachs,



Penalty for private u ayoid __
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WAR DEPARTMENT

&

P
Q. M. CORPS PILGRIMAGE,
~ WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS, N. Y. C.

Al
>
- =
el

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

‘PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



_ADDRESS 922 Ramong St..,.San.Gebriel,.Calif.,
DATE £hetny .. [

TO: ' Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed) PP P lrsrnik, 7}/ :
RPB—2-17-31—1M



- E;ARTY .

.....................

33 W
Mrs. ..B&y.,. .Mipnia(&;g;é e T
Mrs, L. R. Allen

(Name of Nearest Kin)

VAR TRAMEC O B o (L
Mc Alpin-

EASTBOUND ' GROUP
STATE o O MRS e
 WCALTRORNTA. . .o veveie s vnn
............... Address ..922 Ramona. St.e............San Gabriel
(Street & No.) (City or Town) .
Angeles . ..
S oa&!ia;;?rnia ................... LOS W4 'n(gCél.mty)

4378 Cherokee St San Die

(Street & No.) (City or Town,
California Los Angeles

...........................................................

(State) (County)
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
Train No. 6 . Date ..June..l.,..1931...2:08.. P« .M.

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

In Cabin with .. 3

REPURBLI G



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

3
I DE S July A: : 1951 et Veesseln. S anisass H AREING ................ Cabin No. 258 . e
In Cabin with ... MrS,..Anna B, . .Bardsley,. Nrs.. Bubhy . Ba.. . Taylor..&. Miss.Mildred B,
Mc Alpin Hughes, friend of lirs. Bardsley 3993
I ot R I e (e¥a ol ok edei s o atsistaeretel s s ofef¥ e srose, s ovateletoinietiye als i e Room N0 &5 arsteiits o s s wisitisloisisioore

.........................................................................................................

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

“VIA. R.R. B&O ......... Train No. 9 ......... Space L6 Car No. A4 Date T=4=31

REMARKS




R O (o

.ETURN RECEIPT

) . /
/%, % V%/C/ /‘(/L//L(tbc_‘ T s
eceived \frorft {the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card. . -

Date of dclivery----_;-;; ______ -2 IO AN A 192

Form 3811 1. 6. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIC ] ¢ 5—6116

UL B



PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

Host Office Departoent TO AVOID PAYMENT OF

OFFICIAL BUSINESS POSTAGE, $300.
REGISTERED ARTICLE DR W
INO sy Sy Nl | WAl 1 G

INSURED PARCEL
INO UL XY S bl AL a? B

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

TENERA L

Return to | |
Street and Number, . MUNL] 1\)‘3 SDT?UI LDING -

or Post Office Box, . =
WASHINGTON,
@ | @®. c.

LY,




(Y TE iy -
8 /3
.{ETURN RE?EIPT '
) A (T o e o
Received fromn thd Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

¢

Date of delivery__;______:_;____:___,f: _____________ ; /9-:::;/

/ . 33
Form 3811 U. 0. GOVERNMENT I'RINTING OFFICE: 1920 ¢ ¢ 5—06116
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

2 @ﬁU.'P jtpdrtnwnt 10 AVOID PAYMENT OF
OFFICIAL BUSINESS 3

REGISTERED ARTICLE

No. ..,
INSURED PARCEL

IOl vl A5 Ty D SO AL

Return io____._','_'

(NAME OF szunsn)

Street and Number, MUNITIONS BUILDING
or Post Office Box,
WASHINGTON,
. : .D C.
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Blankenship,Sert M. 12328 MY st & Widows® P

Name: Bay, lrs., Minnie M,

Address: $28 Pamonn Street, Party:
Ben Gabriel, Calif.
Stopovers desired at:
Wichita, Fansas.

Rail
—HONWYX
Excess
Pullman
From Ta Class Yalue
New York, N.¥, Wichita,Fansas 1.8, 17,25
Wichite ,Mansas Sun Gabriel,Calif, LeBe 18.00
as8.08
Total: 82,08
Thru Pullman Fare:
e . AR
Excess:

Amounts shown as "excess" have been collected by the Quartermaster General and
remitted to the Finance Officer, Washington, D.C.

31/348 .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOCN

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-c

Blankenship, B M, M=k lay 11, 1931
a 3 ’

Mra, Minnde M, Bay.
922 Ramona St,.,

Jan Gabriel, Califomia

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have beetl comipleted for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
‘Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv: San Gabriel Sofac Tmain N - 5
i-.r. t. L{ouie MoPac ) " "O. ;gdl ;:gé EL,: ‘;i 332
A;. ﬁt‘ Louis B&O " A 910 AL ihy 31
s Now York " " .y 2.08 ﬁ.j' June 1
. iel [ et

(Tersay City)

Accommodations: f{.itzmg,nrd sloeper San Gabriel, Califs %o St, louls, Mo
- and 5ts Louis, Mo, to Now York, MY. s

A1l railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE GQUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mey 8, 193
IN REPLY REF&ME%&E‘ABC; M. Prto(MA) M o

Mrs. Minnie M. Bay,
922 Ramona Street,
San Cabriel, Celifornia.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No, 617438 the
amount of § : to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2 L9291

UNDER NO GIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps;
1 Incl. Assistant.

Check No.

......



L e e

Qi 298 A-M

Blankenship, Bert ¥, MA April 18, 1951,

&i"o Minnie M, Bly,
922 Ramona Street,
San Gebriel, California,

Dear Madam: )
Regeipt is acknowledged of your telegram of recent W

date, also money order in the amount of two dollars and sixty
two conts (§2.62) covering difference in Pullman fare account
of stopover at Wichite, Kensas upon your return from the pil-
grimage to the Meuse-Argonne Ameriean Cemetery in France,

sailing from New York City on the S.8. Republic, June 3, 1931,

Your transportation has been arranged accordingly.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

R, B. SHANNON,
owtlil. q. ul g‘w.

aph Assistant,



QM 297 A-M
Blankenship, Bert M, N-4

IM



® e

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFEr To Q4 293 A=l Harech 20, 1931.
Blankenship, Bert M. 1232

¥rs. Minne M. Bay,
922 Ramona Street,
San Gabriel, California.

Dear Nadam:

This office has no record of receiving a reply to
letter of February 9th, relative to a stopover at Wichita,
Kansas on your return from the pilgrimage to the Meuse Argonne
American Cemetery in Europe, sailing on the 5.S. REPUBLIC,
June 3, 1931.

Transportation is now being issued and it is requested
that you advise this office at once whether or not you desire
this stopover, and if so, please forwaré money order immediately
in the amount of two dollars and sixty-two cents ($2.682), pay-
able to the Finance Officer, U. S. Army, Washington, D. C., cover-
ing difference in pullmen fare to be paid by you. {

The self-addressed envelope enclosed, herewith, is for
your convenience in replying and requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.




T

QM 293 A-N
Blankenship, Bert N. 1332 February 9, 193l1.

Mrs. Minne M. Bay,
922 Ramona Street,
San &br’.o’., Calif.

Dear liadam;

Referring to office letter of February 6th
apprising you that there is an additional charge of two
dollars and sixty-two cents required for pullman fare.

Paragraph two requested & money order in the amount
of three dollars and sixty-two cents which is in error. If you
dosire to visit Wichita, Kansas, please forward money order in
the amount of two dollars and sixty-two cents, payable to the
Finan¢e Officer, U.S.Army, Washington, D.C. Upon receipt, this
office will make necessary arrangements.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very tmuly yours,

.

R. E. SHANNON,



Bay Mrs Mimnie M

922 Ramona St San Gabriel Lohpgeles Co Cal
Bla.n.kenship Bert M Pvt 1232 .

O R N B s TR PAT R Rs T Is

i

WAR DEPARTMENT s

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL j:,a-*”"

WASHINGTON /’

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES ¥O POSTAGE.

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C,

Sir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and address of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-

come sericusly ill or other emergency arises while

o qh."-. L -:“ -

I am making the pilgrimage to Eurcpe authorized by
the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

tprs_1 . (L Lo

Name

WL 78 (Aoorotbee S¥
M S e San Jhoig &

Very truly yours,

(Your name)

(Your address)

Mo Wonih 2
72l




Bay Mrs Mimnie M "'
922 Remona St Sen Gabriel Lo geles Co Cal
Blankenship Bert M Pvt 1232 M

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IF YOU DESIRE A STOPOVER ON YOUR RETUEN FROM EUROFPE
PLEASE FILL IN THE FORM BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS
OFFICE

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage to American
Cemeteries in Europs, I désire to stop over at the
following point, or points, for the number of days shown
after the name of the town:

City where I desire stopover: No. of days

Mﬁﬂ, 4‘@?,%

Very truly yours,

(Your name)

(Your address) [;2
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 WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REYER TO QM 293 A—C

Blankenship, Pert M, 1232~ oy 26, 1930.

o

Mrs, dinnie Bay,
922 Ramona St.,
San Gabriel, Calif

A

Dear Madam: - ¥

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to ihe cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

‘Egtﬁfh9 Quartermaster General,

% = -,.];F'
SN 4
]
A ) J. M. Corps,
£ p S Agsistant,
./ § 3 ’ N/

& "‘ Y \ & i
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 % v
(Write answer here)

Wina Wivis 1€ EM

(Sign here)’




® & g

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN-REPLY REFER To QY 293 A-C October 31, 1929.

Blankenshin, Bert M 1232 -M

Mre. Minnie Bay,

922 Ramona St.,

San Gabriel, California
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ie requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) f (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimaée B
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) V (N0)>(

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) f

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years)ﬂ}? (Good) ¥ (Poor)

T English — (Yes)/X (No)
5. What language do you speak? X:I]:& ‘ Other language
(Specify language spoken)
tffPF1\Fl[ \
For The Quartermaste enera 629

Veﬂy&tmuﬁy yours,

Q. 0. M. 6. ~ '

Encl, j@ T. HARRIS,
Act Ma 6r, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Blankenship, Bert M. Oct. 2, 1929.

rse. Minnie Bay,
922 Remona Sta,
San Geabriel, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Pvte Bert M. Blankenship, Coes F, 137th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argomnne Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,

Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? e 'Z{ )

o2, 1If so, give her complete address.

| 0 | i i i

5, Will you make the pilgriimaer, T 2N CV},‘L(/& !
For The Quarté?master Generéi,,ﬁ%/
X _ R {5
'i”t. ‘ .“‘.‘r“ 2 '
L [ l‘\lfe’r“x\ v‘ﬁruly Vo e WM\A_)\}
2 Incls. k JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REFLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Blankenship, Bert M. September 4, 1929
1232

Mrs,. Minnie Bay,
Arcadia, Calif,

Dezr Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
ed to our communication datedJdune 29, 1929 making inquiry

ing the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
o man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grime to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
*“d husbands are interred.,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter %o this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
hag not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

o

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
voLHer thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, give her name, address, and

1 Llonsnlp in the space opposite.

3. If gurvived by a widow or mother does she
O-ﬁive to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General, e
ﬁ % 1$N§*””'

Very truly yours,

A
~f AN
2 Incls. "V OOMR, HARRIS,
L of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

\/
alope Agsistant.



Republicga Blenkegehip, Bert M.
e o

g e - the invitation extended
(Alccept or decline) X

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Minnie M. Bay
(Name)

922 Ramona St., San Gabriel, Los Angeles Co., Calif.

(Town or City) (State)

U. S, GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE: 1930 J116256
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Ry
WASNINGTON . i ")
R Nt
N rEPLY rerer o QM 203 A-C - 5’%&"1 y \_‘-li-.’-h “
Rk | June &® | 1920,

i‘. m w‘ 4 ﬁz«(t,g fer
S

ASﬁJ\a !ﬁ‘\&ttg @ﬂffi

Dear Madam:

: Your atiention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved Maréh 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
end widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that vouy are the mpther of the
late Brivate Bort M, Hlankenship, CosF, 1STGh Infe WhoSe F Are now

inberred in the Mewse Argoune American Cenotery, mmmm
House,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is reguested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,:. . 7(

éjﬁc 2.0
2 incls. ?.., :2"/7

Act of Congress. {
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant.



PENMJYJQREE!!Q‘RWO‘»‘“

:‘.r:’ A A TS T I 1 S 17 s
. K\\\S\O O,L/O AVOID PAYMENT :OF POBTAGE-SI00-

AR YOUR MATL e
<2 ‘SFP 47 ‘

TG - fp—
\SHEM 5
7929




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ rEmLy reFen o QM 293 A-M

flankenship, Fs We (S0m)

December 28, 193l.

Pyt , Goes Fj 137th Inf.

Mrs. Minnie M, Bay,
922 Rumona 51‘-..
San Gabriel, Calif,

Dear Madam:

In compliance with your recent request,
instructions have been issued to forward you a
flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-

vided a flag has not previously been furnished

for him.
For The Quartermaster General,

c- / Very truly yours,

m /

~ i

ke

3

o JAS., He LAUBACH,

.Cg it. Col.; Q. ¥, Corps,
?SE;LS Assistant,.

e GOPTJFUR: C¢mmending Officer,

Wéashington Q.M. Depot,
20th & C Sts., NeW.,
Washington, D. C.

FOR INFORMATION & COMPLIANCE.



American Gold Star Anthers

OF THE WORLD WAR, INGC.
NEW YORK STATE

*

Headquarlers:  Pennsylvania Holel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Street, New York City

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of
=
my beloved —",b 2>

SON OR ZCZAUGHTER

V) ALt . . /
Name of Mother ),/j/,../_ ~/I)/ i , ?‘7/ .1’/()
; i 4 T 4 c&//

o . i
Address ?ﬂ% Mw G V2w o dorerf (g7

Name of Deceased ,V[ )) M %5 P é ) 4 2 sl gt AP
Army, Navy, Marine E:;
RANK RIGIMENT COMPANY

StathHEd at (/’(ng.fﬂ z ;W;{z/ C /(-Qz
A 7 —
E Aiild e (Poline

Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unknown

Place and Date of Death i ?% %Wf ;_’ C'jj@éf jé AV P
é/

Where Buried % 074’5”/44)’&@ — )2»@(/1_, - ﬁ/ 2N A
I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,

X1 Fenmee 20 e



Pvt (MA) M

QM 293 A-M

Blankenship, B.M.

July 16, 1981,

San Dabriel, Cslifornis.

Peaar mv h’!

The letter of recent date addressed to the Officer in

Charge,

¥others and F¥idows Pligrimage in New York, whioh you sud ether pi

fstion of the journsy you resently made t0 the cemeteries

' has deen forwarded to me for reply.

sont in

%

Mmmm " u» m w“ 5E
il m.m Wl
il “m_m.w A
il e
g il mw = e
WME b mmmmm : bt
mmw wmm m m M 8
i “
: w m =

o
M h mmw_ S0 W -1 w

“ H . .
M -. mMm




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A"c
Blankensghip, Bs M, M4 May 11, 1931

Mrs, Minnie M, Bay,
922 Ramona Ste,
San Gebriel, Califomia

WD)

~ SI - ,J\'Jj Tont

Dear Madam:
: ; Arrangements have been éompieted for your traﬁé§prt§tioﬁ
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Ge@ete@ses in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad tickej, agent,
our railroad and

of the first road shown below, will deliver ¥ . 2
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as $ollows:

Lv. Gan Gabriel SoPas Train No. 104 6,51 P.Ms May 28
Ars S8%. louis MoPac w " 28 8,20 AU, Eh}r 31
Lv. St. louis B&D o ” 4 0.10 AJi. m 31
Ar, New York " " " B 2.08 Pl Jume 1

(Jersey City)

Accomnodations: Standard sleeper San Gabriel, Celif, %o St, louis; Mo,
and 8t. Louis, Mo. to Now Yorl; N.Y.

All railroad employees have Dbeen ingtructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the

date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

colleet, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

w reey rermtaeidle®S A5C w, Pyt. () ¥

May 8, 1931

Mrs. Minnie M. Bay,
982 Ramona Street,
San Cabriel, Celifornia,

Dear Madam:

oy There is enclosed herewith Check No. 817458 the

L]

40,00 e
agyunt of $§ : to pay for your meals and incidental

—

gxpenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

L]
gathorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

2=
==
&ND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

I1f for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

1 Treily Asgistant.

Check No.



QS
Qi 293 A-M

“

Mre. Minnie M, Bey,
922 Ramona Street,
San Gabriel, California,

Dear Madams

of stopover at Wichita,
grimage to the Meuse
sailing from New Yor

Kansas upon your return from the pil-
-Argonne American Cemetery in France,
k City on the 5,5. Republic, June 3, 1931,

Your trensportation has been errenged accordingly.
For The Quartermester Ceneral.

58

Very truly yours,

Re B, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

)

168t foR-gZU‘ 9



8. C. Form No. 8

%tgnal Unrps, Hmtph %mh’ﬁ Armg

War Department Message Center,

Rerpined af Room 3441, Munitions Building, ~ WESTERN UNION TELEGHAPH CO.

Washington, D. C. 3—0311

. WY14 16 NM GOVT COLLECT=ALHAMBRA CALIF 14<¢F§f¢g§gi

| 'DEVITT,QM GENERAL ANSWER DATE=
MSG TO SANGABRIEL CALIF=

e

DEAR SIR | HAVE SENT MONEY FOR STOPOVER IN WICHITA KANS ON
 MONDAY THE THIRTEENTH= o

MRS MINNIE M BAY. =




Mrs. Minnie M. Bay Washington, D. C. lm‘il 1‘, 1931
922 Remona Street
San Gabriel, California.

TELEGRAPH TMMEDIATELY COLIECT IF STOPOVER WICHITA KANSAS DESIRED AND DATE
FORWARDING MONEY ORDER GSM 2089

DEWITT
QUARTERMASTER

QM 293 A-M
Blankenship, Bert M. N-A
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QM 293 A-¥ Msrch 20, 1931.
Plankenship, Bert M. 1232

¥rs. ¥Minne ¥. Bay,
922 Ramona 5treet,
San Gabriel, California.

Dear Nadam:

; This office has no record of receiving a reply to

. 1letter of Felruary 9th, relative to a stopover at Wichita,
¥ansas on your return frem the pilgrimage to the Meuse Argonne
American Cemetery in Furope, sailing on the 5.5. REPUBLIC,
June 3, 1931,

Transportation is now being issued and it is requestod
that you advise this office at once whether or not you desire
this stopover, and if so, please forward money order immediately
in the smount of two dollars and sixty-two cents ($2.62), pay-
able to the Pinsnce Officer, U. S, Army, Washingten, D. C., cover-
ing differsnce in pullmn fare to be paid by you.

The self-sddressed emvelope enclosed, herevith, is for
your convenience in replying end requires mo postoge. :

For The Quartermmster General.
yery traly yours,

R. B, SHANNON,
/?/ Gaptain, 4. W. Corps,
Luh%

1 el
5 & ;
>
et G
&' "4



QM 293 A=M
Blankenship, Bert M. 1232 February 9, 1931.

Mrs. Minne M. Bay,
922 Ramona Street,
Sen Gabriel, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Referring to office letter of February 6th
apprising you that there is an additional charge of two
dollars and sixty-two cents required for pullmen fare.

Paragraph two requested a money order in the amount
utmodomnmwmmumhhm. If you
desire to viasit Wichita, Kansas, please forward money order in
the amount of two dollars anmd sixty-two cents, payable to the
FMCG Omm. UQS.W. ‘.hm. D.C. um Mi’t; this
office will make necessary arrangesien ts.

Very truly yours,
R, B. SHANNON,
m“‘a Q;'o ﬁm.
wr
A
8.
e %
%
[~



QM 293 A-N
Blankenship, Zert 1M, 1232 February 6, 1931,

Mrs. Minnie M. Bay,
922 Hamons Sireet,
San Gabriel, Celifornia.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your request for
stopover at Wichita, Kensas on your return from %he
pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in FPurope, under
the provisions of the Aet of Mareh 3, 1029, as amended
M”.M«.

. Re E. SHANON,
/ Captain, Q. smrp-,
0 Assistant.
' J
P



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE“ER To QM 293 A-C

Blankenship, Bert M. 1232« Moy 26, 1830.

Mrs. i'iinnie Bﬂ"'\f,-
92% Hamona St s
San Gabriel, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who |
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or notr
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage. i

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

e A Ili'& f“;
*¢ (f #. D. HUGHES, Al
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

JUMTLY

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° __ [ |\
(Write angwer here)

(Sign ﬂére)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n rePLY rerer o QM 293 A-C Octoberol , 1929,
Blankenshin, Bert M 1232 -K

Mre. Minnie Bay,
922 Ramona St.,
San Gahriel, California

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servic¢é at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid oy the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation ie to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter 1o this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

T Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? |  (Yes) (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage '

in the calendar year 19307 ‘W&_(Yes) (No) 4
% Have you at any time made a previous vieit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

s

Age Health

4. Please give your age and gstate of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language
(specify language spoken)

5 fhat language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
, Encl. ' Major, Q. M, Corps,
ftﬁ ; Act s Aesistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Biankeuship, Bert M. Octs B, 1923.

lirse Minnie Bay,
922 Remons Ste,
San Gabriel,; Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Prte Bort Me Blankenship, Cos F, 137th Inf., whose remains are now interred
;? the Meuse~Argomme Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
ance. g

Will you please fill in the answers to the fofiowing questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage® ~

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3, Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
kel JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congrees Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER o QM 293 A-C

rBlankendhip, Bert M.

Urs. tipuie Bay »

Desr lMadams

Septenber 4, 1889

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated June® 29,

29 making inquiry

[edncerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
sérvice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 1o
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred,.

-

/' Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

i

/ ."

1./ Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
qpmplete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who 8tood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, addrees, and
" relationship in the space opposite.

f
/
i
|
/

2/ TE gurvived by a widow or mother does she
e deslre to make the p11grimage°.

I
For The Quartermaster General,

f  Very truly yours,

‘2 Incls
/ A.C% Of Congress

; @nvqlope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



P WAR DEPARTMENT
', FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO oy
‘ » Bort Me June 89, 1929.

‘i.'lo Minnie By
freadle, calif, 1

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amsrican
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

he records of this offi how that you are the mother of the
L Frimte Bort' 3, Blnkenehp, CooF, 157th Tof. whose renains &re now
; o::rod. in the Meuse Aprgonne American (emetery, Romagne-sous-ilontfemocn,
Mouse, Franoe

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by @ widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, o
make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,-

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
BEnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corpe,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT :
'OFFMJEOFTHEQURRTEHMASTERGENEK.\2
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

 BLANKERSHIP, Bert Ms =~ Pvt. April 1, 1926

lrs. Mdinnle Bay,
Arcadia,
calif,

Dea r ladems

The Guartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the incloged card which gives the permanent csmetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are intersested.

This Amorican overseas military cemstery is to be mainfained by
the United States for all time. Tha grqvea will be permanently marked by
white haadétonos insceribed with the namz, ranc, division, organization, date
of soldier’s death and State from which he canc. Hoadstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without iccossity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the- utmost
reverential care was oxerciced by those who paiformed this sacre d duty. For
the futsre, these graves will be perpetually m: iateined by the Government in a
mannor sefitting the last resting place of our haroocs.

Very truly yours,

L+%Ws REDINGICN,
0 ha e LY mﬂjﬂ!‘. Qluoc-.
Fecord card. Assistant,
RD
oL
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
Qii 293 A-C.
IN REPLY REFERTO______

Blankenship, Bert M. Pvt.
Co. ¥, 137th Inf.
Dec. 10, 1925

SUBJECT: Grave of Private Bert 1. Blankenship.

T0: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.i.C.,
in Burope, 20 rue Molitor, Paris, (16 eme), France.
l. You are advised that Unimown U-3518 has been identified
as the late Private Bert id. Blankenship, grave 87, section 89,
plot 2, Cemetery 1232. Advice as to disposition of the body wili
pe communicated to you later.

By order oi The Quartermaster (General:

M@Mm/

Le" We lenq{; S
h.l.&,j or '3 .}alu.n [JO 9
Assistant.

293 Blankenship, Bert IM. lst Ind.

Hgrs. American G.R.S5., Q.M.C., in E., 20 rue Molitor, Paris, France,
Jdan, 9, 1926. To: The Quartermaster Gemeral, Munitions Building,

Washington, D.C.

l. Inscription on grave marker and all records have been
changed in accordance with above instructions. It is recommended
that disposition advice be forwarded in order that the records of

this office may be complete.

L s
19 "jﬂ:' [ "
\ \l~.‘5“i‘ 4 ':,F §




293 Blankenship, Bers i ' ist Inde

Hgre. Anerican Gelieb., Cellele, in Hey 20 Tue iolitor, Paris, Franie,
Jan, 9. 1926, To: The ‘uartermaster General, imaitions Duilding,
Tashington, Dele

1, Inseription on grave marker end all records have been
in acovrdance with sbove imstructions. It is rogommended
that dieposition advice be forwarded in order that the records of
this office may be complete. '

1 ime Qe Smith, _
S BT LA0US+C0La ol eHaC0¥pB,
v Ay 23 oA | Chiefs
‘lng 36 ...}t
‘ Q‘QMQ ’;3?(
87

.
DU, WDy - —




: that the ramaine will be permnently buried in
'\. m. . ‘1\
By order of The Quartermmster Genmeral: g
Noted by Statigtical Clerk. i Fo 5 L. V. REDINGTON, mL( "'_* ﬁ"\f&-
_l ﬂ }_g_dfﬁ:_-- : S LE “‘.\r,-" Nﬂr{ Q"‘ig Cs '1,5'\“ 3 N\
i et S 4 <A Assistant. W
4ok MAJQD D4
:. /1}'34;:.2‘9 ] 7 ‘:r
i i 2Radfp
A Rl o
©. 58
i'._ '-/; A\ .\\'__‘
'})-',' ¥ I_._i

Jan. 19, 1926

SUBJEGT: Disposition of remaims of Private Bert M. Blankenship.

T0: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, QelleCey
in Burope, 20 rue Molitor, Paris, (16 ems], France.

.1« Referring to letter of this office of December 10, 1925,
advising of the identifigation of Wikmown U-B518 as the rems ins
f the late Private Bert M. Blankemship, Go. ¥, 157th Infantwy,
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Z WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QI 293 A~C.

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Blankenship, Bert 1. Pvt.
Co. ¥, 137th Infantry. 10, Telcy LD Y

lMrs. Minnie Bay,
1341 VWitchita St.,
Witchita, Kansas.

Iy dear liadam:

The Quartermaster General is pleased to inform you that the in-
vestigation instituted in the case of your son, the late Private Bert
ll. Blankenship, Co. ¥, 137th Infantry, to locate his remsins, has
finally been successfully concluded.

there is on file a request from you that the body be returned to
this country for private interment. As some time has elapsed since the re-
quest was made, this letter is to inguire whether it is still your desire
that this action be taken.

Please understand, it is not the policy of the Department to attemnt
to influence relatives as to the disposition of their dead, but to endeavor
to carry out their wishes so far as is humanly possible. On the other hand
the Department is honored when relatives emtrust the remains to its care
and intends to administer that trust in a menmner befitting the service the
soldier rendered his country and humenity. If agreeable to you,. this office
will be glad to receive your permission for burial of the remains of your
son among his comrades in a beautiful American Cemetery, where the grave
will be tenderly cared for by a grateful nation.

As action is suspended pending your decision, it is requested that a
reply be submitted as soon as possible. There is enclosed an envelope
which requires no postage.

Very truly yours,

DR

L. W. REDINGTON,
lajor, Q.M.C.,
1 encl. Assistant.
envelope

o~



QL 298 A=0.

Blapikenship, Bert M, Pvt,
gos ¥y 187th Inf,

MI m' 1925:

1st Iieut. Howard S. ¥ox,
339¢h Inf. Res.,
. B653 Stanton Ave.,
| Detrodt, Mich.
¥y dear Lieutemmts
In vesponse to your request contained in your letter of Cotober
12, 1926, that you be informed 88 $o the progress made to losate the
grave of the late Private Bert M. Blemkemship, Co. P, 187th Infantry,
The Quartermaster Gomeral desires you be advised that the remains of
Private Blenkemship have boen identiftied in grave 87, section 89, plot
2, Cemetery 1252, The mother of this u!g_,ur_. Mrs, Mionie Buy, 1541 No.
Wichita 5t., Vichita, Xunsas, has mmm of the successful com~
olusion of the imvestigetiom amd sted o meks lowown her presemt

wishes whether the body shall be returned to this country or remain in




Qi 293 A=C.

Blankenship, Bert M. Pre.
Gos ¥, 187th Inf,

Des. 10, 1925

BUBJRGT: Grave of Private Bert M. Blankenship.

T0s Chief, American Graves Registration Service, QuiLCe,
-~ in Burope, 20 rue Molitor, Paris, {16 eme), France.
1. You are advised that Umimown been identifiled

as the late Brivate Dert M. Blankenship, geave 87, sectiom 89,

plot 2, Gemetery 1232. Advice as to disposition oummuu
be commmicated to you later,

By oxder of The Quartermaster Gemeral:

;‘tm
or o
L] :

<3
N \\/

iicL
Cs
WL



QL 298 A~0,

Blankenship, Bort 1, Pvt,
Go. ?, 187¢h Mrys Dec. 10' 1925,

Mrss Mimnis Bay,
1541 witchitas St,,
Witchita, Kansas,

Xy doar Madam, \ A

: The Quartermsster General is pleased to infoym you that the in- NG
Yostigation instituted in the gase of your son, the late Private Bert

M. Blankenship, Go. ¥, 157th Infamtry, to locate his remains, has

fimslly been sucgessfully ooneluded,

There is on file a request from you that the body be returmed to
this country for private imterment. As some time has elapsed since the re-
quest was made, this letter is %o inquire whether it is still your desire
that this action be talen,

' mmmm,:summmmormmmnmm
:: Mm: mnm: as to the dlsposition of moi:gm. huiﬂ;. t:‘ ::»mr
oarry ou helr wishes so far as is humanly possible, Om ; hand

the Department is honored shen relatives entrust the remaing to ite care .

ond intends to administer that trust in o memner befitting the serwise tha

soldler remdered his country and humnity. 1If agreeable to youw, ‘this offfde
will be glad to recelve your permission for burisl of the
son 8 somrades in o beautiful American Cemetery, where the grave
will be tende gared for Wy a grateful nation.

As action is suspenied ponding your desision, it is mmstéd that a
m be sulmitted as soon a8 possible. There is emslosed au snvelope.
ioh requires no postage.

r." o K m m m"l
f..""l ey LT | L7 ¢ Up\
. : (@}
J’/ ! : \ Y’D “ g M
@GP ek Lo We REDINGZON, ol |
_ i Sy Major, Qi.0ss cs
i emol, Tt et ¥ mu " WER
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Mr. Melaughlin

/‘ Advi~P Burope of identification of U 3518
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2 a8 COMP]L’ION OF DISPOSITION OF RED&NS DATA
i b ) 205 //

" ‘ File -=
T oOLULIGH

I. LocATiON INDga CARD: /

WL/Z / /JZ{”/}?%J&/&’ JLY5 F6 3

7 / ___________________________ / _________ 4 CKR/?O
(¢) Dateof death .___== ’L(’ L/ 5/ (d) Cause of death ____== EZ'L ________________

II. RecistraTioN CarRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf acamst Loc., Iud Inf.):

AN \_‘_ .A_',.,?f-
(z) Grave No. .87 . Row __53-;;;1';-_;'_ Plot —__§ ijiff_\’r_g_f_fj Sec. 117 S T
\J.A""";J’L / /
(b) Emerg. Ad&css%&)}{m«{ﬁ% KM) _____ J : el
o N et dd | Uhebuda 2N ¢
TII. Dfleg/ of s,éld,i/ers/ dv{ng/ frp)/m conti{crm{us dls/eas/es // ................ jf.-!/ ............ CKR.‘{_é__

IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTiox CARD:

(a) Name LMLA&WWL =

Examiner's Initials . __________ et B AN W bel O ol , 1920.

LExaminer’s Initials @ZD _______ Date _________27:7//,2, =0 S H990)
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CORRESPONDENCE—Shows as follows s eeae tone Dl . clle RN SRS R
/ (a) Cancellation memos MeFerred ol e N
\
Bxaminer's Imitlals i o clse i Pgitioy ot AR Dy ) , 1920,
\ FRaUCHE 3 ldéa-bec 89 87 ‘
.COUNTRY CEMETERY NO! o SLURURIER o P o Sterr Now st T e S
A\ .
G. :E- Sh:[;‘lc:{r;q.wNﬁ}. l}115 e Make Form No. 114
mende il 6, 102 S
oo _.,L. : '8 ; # i
e RN 50
o




/

/ ‘VII. GRS S FEorm! No 1 1 Atmade SIS TUsier ol T S St , 1020.

Typ@d ]]}T ____________________ o T y Cheeked by oo et 1020.

/

YIII, Finar Actios:

(0111 L) o A B, 5 S e , 1920
| Tollowing advice forwarded to Furope by /%
| i letter on ___. =z _/4*:'_'_'__, 192&

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAEEN.




L3
¥

\

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
‘ File «=

1. LocaTion InDEX CARD

(0) Dmerg Address

///

I1T1. 1Ies of soléms dying from contagious dlSG&SBS

ULKBOwH—0LBI R

57/

VII. SupPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source.

Relationship and name, Desires.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N.J. - TR L PN , 192

COUNTRY CrrmTRRy N OB, (v d S SEEBT NG, ..o e 1 SR
BRL e Lo
PRaNCE 1282~-500,89 87
l\/
V/Z/yﬁ’z‘z "‘02,/ ki - ey L8




lSnm (Christizn name in full.) (Army ser, nber. )

Co ¥ 137 Inf

(R and orz 'nization.
State your relanicrship to the deceased . A27 &g e g .
Do vou desire the remains brought to the United States? ... Z/e
' Ye- or no.) |
” {
If remains are brought to the United States, do you \....Z 2 0// :

wish tl em mterred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

It \nll cesre the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give tull informa-

l¢ J~l0 where they should b(went . .
OM) @ UndeaKin L Welf Lﬁ(u Vissouwrt.

(\an e of ;;-r.r_b.r-]_t—o peive reme’ns.) “xpress oflice.) 'l (‘IL‘"I‘l[\h olme )
B T S Welb Cirty .ﬂ‘_\ol-___._.)’.?{e.&. Gt Mo,
(Number and street.) (( itjdor town.) (State. )
(Sign here) Ule Q g LQ( {- ____________ u 1
SIS 0L
(( uv lm\n 0 [n 7 (b te.)

3—6713






G.R.5.FORM #135

IDENTIFICATION CPINION

. FILE NO.

10-19=-25 ' _ 192

OEERST S NMT S0 N

CASE OF _Pvt, Bert M, Blankenship, Co F 137 Inf.

GRAVE 87 sec B9 nl 2 1232 formerly 11 3518
DECISION that the unkmown is Blankenship
DENTAL_CHARTS AND. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTIONS
CANP _LOCAL_BQARD FROM RELATIVES QF BODY
A:De
no teeth missine at enlistment Haad and jaws shattered
HEIGHT
___WEIGHT
HAIR
SHOE STZE
REMARKS & , e
B 81
‘IDENTIFICATION TAGS
—Found on Body Hfimppd_ng_Mankan__
__OTHER IDENTIFYTNG MARKS
__ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA
Originai burial of bedy Yor
Original burial of man Yarennes

GConcurs:

, ST
(1. . 360t

"

Tl

Investigator

y

APPROVED: /0w 2% = O
il " | " i

-

25/402/ARK

Officé;ﬂin Charge.



—

G.R.S. FORI NO.16, - .co NEUFCHATEAU

[

Date 1, July 1919

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL.

Remnins of Y £ ¢3

Number: . ~Unkm™

Ceof 277 670 Boo o s
Name pgcRowN AMERIGAN SOLDIER. ,

' vo%a ' ' = )39 4 f;;/
&L i SoNizats o ( = ; . | A7
Rank e Orgenization; "Unkm 0/3 [~ /3 )
Disinterment and Reburial nade by Group - Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
; 24, June 1919 Gravef 4 WARENNES,
MBD 355E E 303.5 N 272.6
- Reburicd (Date) ' in: (Give corplote location)
24, June 1919 . Gravei 87 gection 89 Plot 2

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY #125_2

ROMAGNE, MEUSE R’ N

Ilopor.i; as to noture of Original burizal and condition of body upon disinterment

Burial poor and body buried in uniform and badly decomposed.

]

Ves one identification tog found upon the bodye NO

“hot other means of identification were found upon the body?mne

ote:

If upon disinterment, eoffects ere found upon the bodies, they will be promptly
sont to the Effccts Depot direct, as is required by C.0. 1’?0, GaH.01a 1918,
ofter being carefully exomined for clues to ldentity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made ong Teported to Chief, Grovas Registration Services '
1 &2

" M.
supervised by __ Lbe Grant.r |

: . s

& | 8wl | C.0. Group Unit



ef /
G.R.S. Form #114 B . .
A ;-;;_'/;,m,[ IRy 4 DATE___NoVe L8, 198%e . __
- 3 - = Q s
15 SNAME, T e SN o e T ROLS? B Yo ot Pl SERIAL No. _ J¢¢ S ¢ &3
RANK ) e A Sl s o RS ORGANIZATION ___| é 0//@/&’?,%,«4@/
/ £
GRAVE LOCATION Argonne Amer . Romwagne /s/lontfaucon 1232  sec 89 !
CTY. NAME NUMBER
g _ 87 sec 89 R 2 |
GRAVE 5 RC-)W ----- ST h it i

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION . Vareumnes en Argonne(

GRAVE commun{ Meuse )5 oeer.
COORDINATES 35=SeEe 272 ¢6=e 503¢5-Ee
"':écdﬁbEn"TBATED TO | pomeen O BR T 00w L] 87 . 89 ERiad . o
. i iges ik DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Wl Lo o TN & Meuse Argoune Cemetery 1838, .
' CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

e No e reo st TR
Data farmléa.
SUBEEQUENTHREBURIATIES TN e T0 1000 " Y s WIS | Sl 0 L 8 i, IS T T AR
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

o e e e e e e e e e e o o e e e T

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

o I
A M. B. BIRDSEYE
I i s ;
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR_Z/(Z0ZAAXZ(e( 1a1 Lt.,Q.M.Corps,U.8. Army
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION_ _ _11/i8/21 S ke ) R B e
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
=y mgusagaxggnnewgmez,"cxy,_#1333_5Q@%gn&:sous:Monxfaueon,FMausav-"
: CEMETERY

L
4

)24 '27“ R e e,



GRS RO O e lO S l Place ..,...aomagna..,.....(.Meuﬁﬂ,.)..................

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL - e .. YO i B (1 ORI e
| Gl o Sl ke A |

1. REMAINS OF..... o4k WS, o ; }%7
T e : d 2 Ly
0"? ORGx\iz,\Tloxq_F(}lf/:))/

g «LLS

2. Disinterred (date) : : lFro;‘_n (giv_e complete location) : :
.......... AUE..08,.392),. G¥.. 87, 5e0. 89, Pta 2, Come. #ARBR, .t

i By: Group,ﬁ 11N < 1o P S IPERRE M L e o AR R
3." Rehuried: (date) : - ik ' “In (%ive complete location) : : '
- .+ ~Rov, 1Bth, 1921, Grave 26, Block G, Row 13, Cemetery 1232,
: 4SgnttoucrgueArea#l.Aug.l‘?.lsal.
Yedplo e o i Lined Casket
S PITy : GrgupsRebuTi&lS Uniliss o i duilniomimNatute ofrll-eebunalae

%

4, R%pqr_t as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment
o PAne. DOX,. UNALOTM A0d. BRXLER,. badly. decomposed,. skeleton. ..

diﬂartirmlated,

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body Dot N ... On grave marken B et S O o v i e
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general'remarks :

128 OF. BIOE. TBa . .ot s

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .._...:-.;mpn.és.ihle.....i_:n...a.ac ertain,

(b) Weight (estimated)......... Imposaihle...t.o....e.stima-t-@-,
(e} Hair—Color MBI (v S e PR i

Quantity s g A Ry Sl I R AL AR

(/
CRATACEETISEICS v Y gy v :,,«‘1.
&)

(d) Hair on face—Color .......ecc.. NOXIBL oo

O CaT 0N N (7Y @R A T ey

(fy Wounds or missing parts (received af time of casually) ... =008 e o

31‘“11ﬂhatterea;.iawsmlssmsand1eft-ulnagmnre,dms

.........f.%fﬁe?.?é}%!‘.ﬁ@....iz.l.’?....l.gfﬂ!iﬁ.r....tah.i.1'.6.,.....r.i.@;llh....f.emu.r...and....fi.hula,...f:aaﬂtu.a:ed,.......,‘ ety 0

/ ; 7 Dismte'rmqnt Sgd. W,J.Logen, A  Bgds S.DiArcher,
7/ supervised by WyJyL.ogan ; Bupe-Bmly e Approved : 8;DyArcher, Ylet Lt QHC,
e idh)........ Inspector, . ..
8. Reburial et o e :
Sgds A,U,Dufault, o

supervised by ....Tg. g G Rk A e sy
A\'THOR COPY'A.U.IBufault,

M,B.Birdseye, 1st Lt,Q,M,C.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION Ronagme~sous-Montlauoon (Meuss)
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Augunt 18, 1923e .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of GfR S Heqdquarters ADisgrepancy found upon exhumation of body
et /) / f]Cf()ﬁ /
1. Name yiarows AMIRIGAN. V-ob b /50. vame . (et gl
2. ma Ui ,;1,'&4/;.‘_34&{9% ____________ SHC TR
sediens e L GO e i e
; % e
*",' :‘ H\s .
-%-‘Q, gim:i_...GQ-qu‘.n:;13.7.@.. Ay e 15' Org'ﬁn—-v------ L e T OAL: S U s s
: “l’.g v ::-7.'-..# c ¢ﬂh‘ (7]
SD% A iia‘»’ 14. (a) D.D. 0 T
e RO )y L
6LGE D 4 '?{/}‘ (e s S (DD TR D (i E A e T
7

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. iy Sec.__eg__________ 15. Grave No. ~__  Sec.

SLAP Yot LI L i) g e Rows i Vol i GNP g AR o P il MRROWA GG . 0l
18. Cemetery SO i b .o 19. Commune or t°W”Romagne/a/Mﬂntrfauoon
20. Dept. or County Hound _l. Country F:ﬁ;necun¥u~~-"~3~ﬂi --------
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. . 1232 - —--BeE-80. ... e e TR TR S L ST B N

23. Disinterred (Date)  Ansmst 168, 1921 By el N Y SR R

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name _ Unknown U. Ga 301dier Us3538 .. DerialENOC NI e e WM K

Ramiii'c 2 asioais hiisin e g bl gien 0 7 ) Organization .

29. Was identification disc found on grave marker? .. We. _ On body?

(frey Ao

Slénafure Junlof’Technlcal Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
ldentification on body, give description of body in detail).

812801‘ shos The

27. Condition of body __Badly decomposed, skeleton disartieulatode

28. Nature of burial _ _ Piue box, wnifora & burdaps .

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
giot od- @boVe i iU NI - .o e Y P GO

0. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  Augs 38, A92) By We e Jegan

51. Casket sealed by sieils.da Logan

J. {,mnt'} w\-ﬂ

Signature,:bf iji’lmer? (Superv1sor) = L pie \n, Y, TG
\ , L G

3dﬁ ??




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._  ___C=

32.

33.

34.

Designation of body:

Consigned to:

Namé of Permanent CemeteryArgonng Amer, 1232 Romagne /8 /Montfaucon

Casket boxed and marked (Date) . ~  ~ . By 15V g SR IR )

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediat SE§$FViBion d that the report above
is correct. L_j . ffka_, and
M-{,ﬁ_/

J. BERALD COLE jL‘
8¢ B cher,/156% ILt, Qellal
Signature. of G.R.S. Iﬁ@%@ﬂﬂbg'A'c' . _..Ar b .,:Ah y

Skull shattered, Jjaws missing and left wina and radius fractured

36/: "Remarke (i SR RN CItR W s S PR id radius £rac
in Lower SLIFd, FIZLt Zemur au€ PIDVIAM Tractiredy T oo

; SR Augunt 18, 1921e
37. Shipped from point of ‘Opsration: 3 (Date) il o AT L e

38.

39.

40,

41,
42.

43,

7 (Name) L_J
Gonvoyerar ©i WL NN R T B Signature Shipping Officer_ _JHGEﬁWEQ_CUE!”M
. Captain, C. A, G,

By G.R.S. Representative _ _

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery .

Convoyer

Received: Date

P Y b

GRIRESIISRS RS 017 a1V S e S Wt Do b e Top e MR L0 ORI e N LN D

ORI g o Cemetéry 1258, Nov. ABtH, 19814
Rdinterrea, i  Mewse Argonne Cemetery d

TR Tor e R T -

26

i i A e bl o e L

(Date)
___Section

At _L-.__.._‘.-k‘-‘A-A-—-n-f——-——-.—--—...-.. T T T B e e o e Ty o e e e e T i e e e R T ety o " - e e o o e L

Gra%e_uo.

. Block !! G" 13.

e Sk = e S e e e T L, S T 8
'}

3 = — o P SO L i

- A



5653 Stanton Avee.,
Detroit, Micho.
October 12, 1925.

Blankenship, Bert M.

2

\

Subject: Case of Pvt. Bert M. Blankenship, Co. F, 1l37th Inf.

Hos ! The Quartermaster General, Washington, D. Ce.
% ]

1. This replies to Major Redington's letter of Oct. 5.

AT VY
/ 4

2. I do not believe that at this length of time I
could furnish a sketch of the location of this soldier's grave
that would be valuable, unless I had for reference a copy of
the map (Vauquois, Verdun 5) showing the district. If, however,
a copy of this map could be procured and loaned to me for this
purpose, I might be able to,correct my co-ordinates. I remember
that I could not quite reconcile the map with the terrain; and
that is why I put down the note, “About 20 yds. E. of the river."
Since then I have had some further practice in map-reading, and
as I remember the location fairly well, I might be able, on the
basis of the map to furnish a sketch or give better co-ordin-

7 ates.

\
\__.\ I

)
BB

A
-~

A
e X!

3. Upon search of my war~time papers for something
\ that might be of value, I have discovered a note-book which I
5 _ carried at | that time. This contains the following eniry - -
¥ bkuvdy'““)ﬁuﬁ/quJ Andrews, . 1, 449, 348
hy b 112096 bt ME-L4 Blackledge 1, 449 320 T
J3e b s A ASnider - 25 LB 1S oSl TR S B a Y
apd 9».. _ Blankenship 1, 448 463

A}

This entry consists of the names and serial numbers of Tfour 4
men whom I buried at the same time and place. I caused a shell- =
hole to be enlarged to a depth of about four feet, and the four
bodies were wrapped in blankets and placed thereiln, side by side.

If, then, any one of these other three bodies has been found,

that of Pvt. Blankenship should be in the same location.

4. Request that I be kept informed, by carbon copies
of correspondence or otherwise, of the further progress of

this search, whlch has arouseiﬁzizéiiizi/iiizésut.
Siliey, HOWARD S. FOX.

1ste Lbs 339th Infe Res'

,najﬁxx_ Formerly 1st. Lt. Chaplain, 137th In

g
o




5653 Stanton Avee.,
Detroit, Miche
October 12, 1925.

QM 293 A=C
Blankenship, Bert M.

Subject: Case of Pvte. Bert M. Blankenship, Co. P, 137th Infe

To: The Quartermaster General, Washington, D. Ce

l. This replies to Major Redington's letter of Octs 5e

2+ I do not believe that at this length of time T
could furnish a sketch of the location of this soldier's grave
that would be valuable, unless I had for reference a copy of
the map (Vauquois, Verdun 5) showing the districts If, however,
a copy of this map could be procured and loaned to me for this
purpose, I might be able to correct my co=ordinates. I remember
that I could not quite reconcile ths map with the terraini and
that is why I put down the note, YAbout 20 yds« E. of the river."
Since then I have had some further practice in map-reading, and
as I remember the location fairly well, might be able, on the
basis of the map to furnish a sketch of jive better co-ordin-
atese

3« Upon search of my war-time papers for something
that might be of value, I have discovered a note-=book which I
carried at that time. This contains the following entry - -
Andrews, 1, 449, 348 1
Blackledge 1,449,320
Snider . 2,181 ;319
Blankenship 1,448,463

This entry consists of the names and serial numbers of four

men whom I buried at the same time and pleces I caused a shell=-
hole to be enlarged to a depth of about four feet, and the four
bodies were wrapped in blankets and placed therein; side by side.
If, then, any one of these other three bodies has been found,
that of Pvt. Blankenship should be in the same locations

4. Request that I be kept informed, by carbon copies
of correspondence or otherwise, of the further progress of
this search, which has aroused my active interest.

AT TR
S RN HOWARD S. FOX.
A Rgey, & 1sts Lte« 339th Inf. Res.
gg%UU;](iJ* ) Formerly 1ste. Lte. Chaplain, 137th Inf
- B e B
A 8 EERLn"
a0 ° ﬂﬁpf
“zl/w)_, -‘_‘v\'}i\
Rt



Co. Fs 13780 Infe. BLANKENSHIP, Bert M. - #vt, 1448463 *
35th Dive. Home: Jefferson, Okla.

Pvt. Blakkenship was last seen with a group in front of a
machine gun nest. He washit by & machine pgun bullet on top of the right
shoulder, the bullet passing downward through his body. He died within an
hour, being unconscious most of the time a fter being hit.

- This was on Sept. 26, 1918, :

He wns buried near that spot. about one mille southeast of

Varennes the followin g day.

Informant: Denison, Barl J. — Pvt. 1448537
' Co. F. 137th Inf.

Home:m Alva, 0Okla.
Feb. 17, 1919.

S2argher: Bigelow, Albert 8. - lstlt.
137th Inf. P2

/Mw&] frtmarn 144957 o
W,ﬁ‘.n&&? KW

a4 A d

Emergency address: :
Miss Irene Blankenship ( Sister)

K.E.



7

QM 293 A-C _
[ Blankenship, Bert, M. , Oet. 5, 1925.

g RO

S

773 — Rl Howari . Fozx,

Stanton Ave.,
Detroit, Mich.

Dear Sir

The Cuartermaster General desires that your attention be imvited
to the inclosed cony of report from the European 0ffice, with reference
to the search mnde for the remains of tue late Pyt. Bert M. Blankenship.

Will you plesse furnish, if possible, the additional information
requested by tnat office, in erder that a fyfther search may be made for
the grave of this scldier.

Kindly return inclosure with your reply. For same, you may use
the imloaqd envelope which requires no postage. :

7

v erj truly yours,

L.W.REDINGTON,
: Major,Q.M.C., LN
s istant.
3 incls Assistan S

Incl.l-c/let.Sept.16
s 2-c/6.L.Blank
® 3-enve lope
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. HEADQUARTERS.

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C.. IN EUROPE
IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE
PLEASE ADDRESS: 20 RUE MOLITOR
CHIEF, AMERICAN GRAVES

REGISTRATION SERVICE,

FiLe no.-293 Blenkenship, Bert IL PARIS. FRANCE Sept. 16, 1925,

Subject: Case of Pvt. Bert M., Blankenship, Co.F, 137th Inf,

Q

To: The Quartermaster Gemeral, Iinitions Building, Washingtom, D.C, §

l, Based on copy of Grave Location Blank and Ge.R.S. Form 1 signed by \\\

Pvt. George L. Forrest, Group 5, Unit 306, G.R.S., physical search was made B

for the remains of the above named soldier. Report of Field Imvestigator who @ )0
made the search is as follows: f )

"Physical search instituted for the recovery of the above mentioned :
deceased soldier failed to recover same,

"Practically all the ground around reported burial place E&S beew = jii.
ploved, which makes it difficult to locate burial place. It ‘E YOS ATy Ko
quested that sketch #B2 be forwarded to this office, and WitKSthe /> xS 1
assistance of sketch another search will be made to recover @esa Sitgs X
remains," r.n -

2s It is recommsnded that sketch #32 mentioned be furnished, so agh
further search can be made. This sketch is noted on bottom of Form 1 signeci
by Pvt. Forrest. There is no dental information or body description of recor,q

here on this soldier and it is requested that any on file in Washington be t‘,;.
transmitted to this office for use in investigating Unknowns. &
P Lieuts Cole)\ells Corps, S
a4 b, Ghief. -:_“-Q:;)\"



o ;;; g - /‘w
30 / /
® cruieyocerion®La®
GRAVE g OC@TION®ELANW
LOCATION OI' THE GRAVE O

(Surname.) ANumber.) (First Name and Initials.)
b " : Q /
f LR o 568 ‘.ﬁ-ﬂ?.q._:{...' ........ 3 7 ....... 4 Al S 5
(Rank.) g 1': el (Qrganization.)

— 4

el S AR 5
DATE OF BURIAT 78L& {@MM/L&’I 206/{/“3/ ol

PLACE OF BURPNT-ALLZ 1/?1/%@2) kSE% .;"

(Give Cemet fown and Department.) = Map reference
must specify clea hat map is used, :

GRAVE NUMBE

Was one buried  w tf&’ ..................................
wriod, wifl ol
Was oue fastenefl TS peg or ’;f

stak ; GAPTAN G T ICOT T 0 i e sk
stake used' as - grave lgf!'a k S

s L LR y A ! 7 4
If name unknowii=amd tag‘s missing, deseription and marks
shounld be given heére:

VNV IRENNES £n- ApoiNEQYEY SE)
O/S6)NIT. T55 £ COORDy L 548

REPORTED BY: 7
; : 74 o/ AT ) y,
....... Vo, K05, Lprhas faw, /3 A=V

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

| This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service,



R. 8. Form Nz (1. ~ ‘ Hq. G'S. File

dier’s Nes ]g“:4845

3 ...B.lankensh.l.p .............. Bert Y\ ..
Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials
L. Private  ...¥ =8 e o el e i
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
(i A MR L M S St e
Date of Death Cause, if known
Mg Y A A T P Lol & - o g
Date of Burial ’ Cemetery
7 A TeRme S Ll Meuse.............
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
I o T TSI o (X L e B e " i h R o ACMRE C
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
’ 9. Name Pegf ..... Cross? ..... Headboard ? ye@o*tle .....

Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body? ¥.©5.Attached to.Grave M’?J.rker?y 3,
Identification Tpgs .

3
?

11 If name unknown and tags mrssmg give n‘atk,s and deserip-
tiom.

ZK S of Vanennes.

........................................

5. SE. .. 2"2 afd V%o m. S

ap reference, iuter nt outside of cemetery i

\/_Yd ’/e nesme” (e;) ..........
Aﬁ;ve nanss G&w&hmﬁf %mc rE ??3 y

4
=7 .«ij
Signed .Evt..Ge.omge..- - forres
+,- Lz
S Le‘bch %"’-)2 Group 5 Unit 306 G. R. 8.

-



In reply refer to:
293 C~-R (Blankenship, Bert M.)

¥ 20l ”U tL@"“Hl UJ' a’

a March 30, 1923.

Honorable W. A. Ayres,
Representative in Congress,
Wichita, Kansas.

My dear Sir:

In reply to your letter dated March 24th 1923, addressed
to The Secretary of War and forwarded to this offics for consideration,
requesting information regarding the case of the late Privats Bert M.

Blankenship, Comvany ¥, 137th Infantry, you are advised that the records

of this office do not as yet show a confirmed grave location for this .
soldler. The remains were reported buried in the Commumne of Varennas,
Meupe, France, but at the time searching parties of the Graves Reglstra-
tlon Service tried to locate them, they counld not be found in the re-
corded grave location. !

The case 48 under investigation and there ie reason to be-
lieve that the remsins are buriad among the "Unknown” in one of the
| perpanent Amsrican Cemetsries in Nurops. ZEvery effort will be made
to establish an identificntion and should the investigation be success-
fully conelunded, the remins will be returned to this country for final
burial in accordance with the wishes of the mother.

In the event of any favorable developments, you will be

Lo Very truly yours,
N YA,
Central Mail & Files Br,

iaformed.

W. H. HARY,
Guartermeter Geneml.

F. W. VD.

MAR a1 :|r923 . MAR 31923

T



Reeorded. M. & R. Div., W. D,

T
1
|

\ )

g R 0.\‘/-7‘{:45 iy J \

Sl et 1‘}1. AL bt ity
OFFICE

W. A. AYRES -
8TH DISTRICT KANSAS . . 401 FOURTH NATIONAL BANK BLDGH

' WICHITA

Housze of Representaties, H. 3. ﬁ

Washington, B. @.

Wichita, Kansas, Ilarch 24, 1923.

The Honorable 3 3
The Secretary of War, ' <
Washington, D. C. : N
Attention Graves Registration Serviece, ; ~

The Adjutant General's Office. : £

My dear Mr, Secretary:

In re; Place of Burial, Pvt. Bert M. Blankenship, i 1&
Co., P, 137th Infantry, Died: September 26, 1918, Cemetery | S
in Commune of Varennes, lieuse, France. -

I have received a letter from the mother of the ' \
above deceased soldier. Her name is Minnie M. Bay, &
1940 N. Market St., Wichita, Kansas. The address to

which the Graves Registration Service wrote her on March

20, 1919, is Quapaw, Oklahoma. In this letter, Mrs. - :
Bay states that she was directed by your Department to i .
fill out a card stating where she wanted the body of >
the deceased soldier sent and that she requested that it Q
be sent to the Webb City Undertaking Co., Webb City, %
Mo.

Please advise me what your records show concerning
the status of this case. -\1

Trusting to hear from you at an early date, 1 am

7 R Yours very truly,

if CE;V It AR R0 A |
' MA . R
i VAR 23 19235 T B I n]'\}
© \ - & K. lﬂf&ﬂc& ] IR R PO AN

A 0.0. m.. !'.--

‘ T‘P“ ”:“-—-.—*-:’/f ;

!.-_I
QL[‘]‘} 3

AR 3G T D
i\ oy £







® @

. »
WAR DEPARTIENT
office of the Guartermester Generzl of the Army
Washington &)
G.R.S.Form 8-W-4A ,,fk“g —2= 3 £
Informetion requested of A.G.O. Dete 6
File No, . Registration.
From: The Quartermester General, U, S, Army, qsaves Registralighn 3ervice, %2
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N,W,,Washington, D.C, (b
Subject; Information required for G,R,S. E
b It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request ¢
confirration of all information shown, 9

“a. SW““W f, Date of desth &W gt

"{3. Christian name M m g. GCause of death 7/ : (&5
/ ' LSy
/¢, Scrial Number / KX K ¥ ¢ <3 h. Authority (C.0.#) O’M L e

(3
é'df Or‘ganiza‘tion C/O%/ % ‘7% i Emurgency address @
Zz— \,

. Rank 7/;2/;{ Relationship f;

M&{PTION . DENTAL CHARTS a,.d[ B.¥ atee 5

(See page 32 of the Service Record) Mﬁm report of
: 7 examination prior to qglistment) DAty
&2, Age of enlistment /3/4 v <

L Daeliaz, {16l P ,7,’0:{- /, /7/651. Strike out teeth missing
b. CoFror-uvf-eyes -

Kéaifpbtfﬁ/iﬁ’» g8 7675 4.3 25l 3 4 5 B Tl B
t-27 Color of hair upper right upper, left

ol D 8765432112345618

_ lower right lower left
L Weight /30 ﬁé‘/ : S

f, Permenent maerks and 27
L-Physical defects at iRt
enlistment (0ld frectures or breaks)

CEMETERY NO:
'Chquﬁu J, Viynne,

»1Captain . M.C. U, 50 A, <€§E}chi;do
¢1}1£14L% (e

SHEET NO:
TYPED BY:

$/3310/11L




J.R S, ORM ND, 24, s &

Ve
“ 2

AIFERICAN EXPEDITTIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUTELY
OFFICE OF ™HE CHIEF JUARTERIIASTER; A.E.F,
GRAVES ““”IDLRA I0N SERVICE.

lharjﬁfriél,l }ﬁrq

FROM s ‘Chief, GRS., HQ. SO0S., A.E.F., A.P.0, Non Y17,
TO _ !
Mrs, Minnie Bav A 3 } )
SURTEGT  : Return of body to “the™ t?nmd 853k, Vitehita St., Witchita,
' Kansas,
1, Replying to your letter of , it is regretted

that no requests for the transfer of the bodies of our dead can bte favour-
ably considered at the present time, March 23, 181

2. Our present instructions are to the sffect that nothing will
. be. done until the matter of removal shall have “becn taken up as an entire
project with a ‘view to its oxecution as an entire project; and that the bodies

will remain in the custody of the G,R.S,, until tre policy shall have been
determlned and announced,

3. Notation of your request has been nade, and action will be
taken as nearly in accordance therewith as may be p0551bls in accordance with
the instructions received from Iashxngton relative to the procedure governxng
the disposition of bodlas after the war,

4 There is enclosed herewith G,R,S. Bulletin j10-B entitled,
"Information for the Friends of Qur- Dead", whick will answer some of the
JQusatzons that are likely to arise in your mind,

Aﬁ " CHARLES C PIERCE
._LG/ w LLfeup.cCol., Q.8.C., .84
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GRS Form 121a

«liETERIAL DIVISION ‘

CilE
EGISTRATION SECTION

File

N0 20511

HILE

T R
March 4 1928
MEMO FOR:
Cards Department,
1 »
LCASE OF:
Coa.Npqy 137th Infe,
ORGANIZATION (01d)
BLANKENSHIP 1448463 Bert Mey PVtoe,
(Neme )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made. on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-

sary on the Organization Card
ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO.

SURN AVE

SERIAL NUMBER

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS

RANK

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

Date Place F-1A No,
Origt 0—156 D— Unc.’
1lst,Reb. D-
2nd Reb. D-
3 fE
3rd Reb. !D~

(No{e: In the above spaces below double ling £ill in ONLY the new

date  and data correcting previous information)

5 x B card was sent to file

BY:

Miss Lannon

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

Ad

y
/3324 /1ML

B
5

Carde,

(Department)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

WASHINGTON
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